FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-23-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office



100745732

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 10/1/96 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Keeler Plastics Company Inc. **Formerly** General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation **Association** Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Filmquest, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 3820 Ohio Avenue - Suite 12 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 60174 Illinois Address (line 3) Charles State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) internation to RK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Rox Assignments, Washington, D.S.-7931

FORM	PTO-1618B			
Expires 06/30/99				

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.			
Name	Mr. Eric S. Wachs	press				
Address (line 1)	c/o Bullwinkel Par	rtners, Ltd.	DECEIVED			
Address (line 2)	19 South LaSalle S	Street - Suite #1300	#			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois	60603				
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 201-0777			
Name [Mr. Eric S. Wachs	press				
Address (line 1)	c/o Bullwinkel Pa	rtners, Ltd.				
Address (line 2)	19 South LaSalle S	Street - Suite #1300				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance	document # four (4)			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
75/129 , 11	lemark Application Num	iber(s) Reg	gistration Number(s)			
Number of I	Proporties -		ц[
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amoun		Inclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit A	ccount	if additional fees can be charged to the account				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or i	Deposit Account Number:	# 500358			
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Ψ _σ 1 27 1	ingki	All Fills	June //, 1998			
John Fel	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, KEELER PLASTICS COMPANY INC. ("KEELER"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 3820 Ohio Avenue, Suite 12, St. Charles, Illinois 60174, has adopted and has used, and is the owner of the trademark, QUESTAR, which mark is the subject of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/129,115, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 1996.

AND WHEREAS, FILMQUEST, INC. ("FILMQUEST"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 3820 Ohio Avenue, Suite 12, St. Charles, Illinois 60174, on October 1, 1996 acquired all of the existing inventory and advertising materials of KEELER associated with the QUESTAR trademark, as well as that trademark together with the goodwill appurtenant therein and the United States trademark application therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KEELER does hereby assign unto FILMQUEST, and unto its legal representatives, successor and assigns, nunc pro tunc, effective as of October 1, 1996, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, QUESTAR, together with the goodwill of the

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0702 business associated with said trademark and the United States trademark application therefor,

AND FURTHER, KEELER does also, assign unto FILMQUEST, nunc pro tunc any rights of continuation or renewal and any and all rights of recovery for infringement thereof of said trademark.

AND FURTHER, KEELER authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the trademark application listed above as the property of FILMQUEST.

DONE this // th day	of	JUNE , 1998.		
		KEELER PLASTICS COMPANY INC.		
		By: John Felinski Title: President		
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF KANE)	SS:		
Subscribed to and sworn before me this				
day of June, 1998.				

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

[SEAL] WAYNE L KANCLER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/08/01